

BID TAB**PROJECT: 2020 O.P.W.C. RESURFACING PROJECT, PHASE 2**

BID OPEN: MARCH 19, 2020

COMPLETION DATE: SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	THE SHELLY COMPANY 1700 FOSTORIA AVE FINDLAY, OH 45840		CRESTLINE PAVING & EXC. 1913 NEBRASKA AVE TOLEDO, OH 43607		GERKEN PAVING, INC. 9072 CR 424 NAPOLEON, OH 43545	
							UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		LASKEY ROAD AND FLANDERS ROAD INTERSECTION										
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
2	202	CURB REMOVED	23	FT.	\$10.00	\$230.00	\$15.00	\$345.00	\$39.00	\$897.00	\$34.00	\$782.00
3	202	CURB & GUTTER REMOVED	32	FT.	\$15.00	\$480.00	\$18.00	\$576.00	\$30.00	\$960.00	\$54.00	\$1,728.00
4	202	MONUMENT ASSEMBLY REMOVED	6	EACH	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$85.00	\$510.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
5	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	25	SQ.YD.	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$22.00	\$550.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00
6	203	EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	34	CU.YD.	\$90.00	\$3,060.00	\$100.00	\$3,400.00	\$60.00	\$2,040.00	\$100.00	\$3,400.00
7	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	25	CU.YD.	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00
8	204	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	25	CU.YD.	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00
9	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	25	SQ. YD.	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$2.00	\$50.00	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$50.00
10	204	PROOF ROLLING, AS PER PLAN	2	HOUR	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$95.00	\$190.00	\$88.00	\$176.00	\$95.00	\$190.00
11	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR (6"~301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE)	568	SQ.YD.	\$60.00	\$34,080.00	\$44.00	\$24,992.00	\$60.00	\$34,080.00	\$45.00	\$25,560.00
12	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	8370	SQ.YD.	\$2.00	\$16,740.00	\$1.15	\$9,625.50	\$3.00	\$25,110.00	\$2.65	\$22,180.50
13	407	TACK COAT	1197	GAL.	\$3.00	\$3,591.00	\$2.00	\$2,394.00	\$2.85	\$3,411.45	\$1.90	\$2,274.30
14	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	407	CU.YD.	\$155.00	\$63,085.00	\$152.00	\$61,864.00	\$160.00	\$65,120.00	\$162.00	\$65,934.00
15	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22	303	CU.YD.	\$170.00	\$51,510.00	\$164.00	\$49,692.00	\$182.00	\$55,146.00	\$190.00	\$57,570.00
16	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC MS	25	SY	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$70.00	\$1,750.00	\$70.00	\$1,750.00	\$78.00	\$1,950.00
17	609	COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B-1	32	FT.	\$55.00	\$1,760.00	\$41.00	\$1,312.00	\$47.00	\$1,504.00	\$80.00	\$2,560.00
18	609	CURB, TYPE A	23	FT.	\$50.00	\$1,150.00	\$33.00	\$759.00	\$42.00	\$966.00	\$44.00	\$1,012.00
19	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	8	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,150.00	\$9,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$10,400.00
20	611	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	9	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$795.00	\$7,155.00	\$950.00	\$8,550.00	\$2,300.00	\$20,700.00
21	611	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	3	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00
22	611	SPECIAL ~ MISCELLANEOUS METAL	1000	LBS.	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$1.25	\$1,250.00	\$1.25	\$1,250.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	THE SHELLY COMPANY 1700 FOSTORIA AVE FINDLAY, OH 45840		CRESTLINE PAVING & EXC. 1913 NEBRASKA AVE TOLEDO, OH 43607		GERKEN PAVING, INC. 9072 CR 424 NAPOLEON, OH 43545	
							UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
23	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	L.S.	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
24	614	WORK ZONE MARKING SIGN, AS PER PLAN	4	EACH	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$85.00	\$340.00	\$110.00	\$440.00
25	614	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	5	CU.YD.	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
26	614	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	1.04	MILE	\$1,200.00	\$1,248.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,585.00	\$2,688.40	\$2,000.00	\$2,080.00
27	614	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	1236	FT.	\$1.00	\$1,236.00	\$1.00	\$1,236.00	\$1.00	\$1,236.00	\$2.00	\$2,472.00
28	614	WORK ZONE STOP LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	262	FT.	\$2.00	\$524.00	\$3.00	\$786.00	\$3.10	\$812.20	\$3.00	\$786.00
29	614	WORK ZONE LANE ARROW, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	40	EACH	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$31.00	\$1,240.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00
30	614	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	0.52	MILE	\$1,200.00	\$624.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,585.00	\$1,344.20	\$2,000.00	\$1,040.00
31	614	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	618	FT.	\$1.00	\$618.00	\$1.00	\$618.00	\$1.00	\$618.00	\$2.00	\$1,236.00
32	614	WORK ZONE STOP LINE, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	131	FT.	\$2.00	\$262.00	\$3.00	\$393.00	\$3.10	\$406.10	\$3.00	\$393.00
33	614	WORK ZONE LANE ARROW, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	20	EACH	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$34.00	\$680.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00
34	621	RPM	47	EACH	\$65.00	\$3,055.00	\$72.00	\$3,384.00	\$80.00	\$3,760.00	\$72.00	\$3,384.00
35	621	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED	47	EACH	\$10.00	\$470.00	\$8.00	\$376.00	\$14.00	\$658.00	\$16.00	\$752.00
36	623	MONUMENT ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1 OR TYPE 2	6	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00
37	624	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
38	630	REMOVAL, STORAGE, OR RE-ERECTION OF SIGNS AND SUPPORTS	1	L.S.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
39	632	DETECTOR LOOP, AS PER PLAN	4	EACH	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,350.00	\$9,400.00	\$2,350.00	\$9,400.00	\$2,350.00	\$9,400.00
40	644	EDGE LINE, 4 INCH	0.79	MILE	\$3,000.00	\$2,370.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,370.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,449.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,370.00
41	644	CENTER LINE	0.52	MILE	\$5,500.00	\$2,860.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,120.00	\$6,200.00	\$3,224.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,120.00
42	644	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8 INCH	618	FT.	\$2.50	\$1,545.00	\$2.00	\$1,236.00	\$2.10	\$1,297.80	\$1.50	\$927.00
43	644	STOP LINE	131	FT.	\$8.00	\$1,048.00	\$8.00	\$1,048.00	\$8.30	\$1,087.30	\$6.00	\$786.00
44	644	CROSSWALK LINE, LONGITUDINAL, AS PER PLAN	380	FT.	\$6.00	\$2,280.00	\$6.00	\$2,280.00	\$6.20	\$2,356.00	\$8.00	\$3,040.00
45	644	TRANSVERSE LINE	234	FT.	\$6.00	\$1,404.00	\$6.00	\$1,404.00	\$6.20	\$1,450.80	\$6.00	\$1,404.00
46	644	ISLAND MARKING	81	SQ. FT.	\$5.00	\$405.00	\$10.00	\$810.00	\$10.30	\$834.30	\$3.00	\$243.00
47	644	SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING, 96 INCH	1	EACH	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
48	644	LANE ARROW	20	EACH	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00
49	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	617	SQ.YD.	\$2.50	\$1,542.50	\$3.75	\$2,313.75	\$3.75	\$2,313.75	\$3.75	\$2,313.75

							THE SHELLY COMPANY 1700 FOSTORIA AVE FINDLAY, OH 45840	CRESTLINE PAVING & EXC. 1913 NEBRASKA AVE TOLEDO, OH 43607	GERKEN PAVING, INC. 9072 CR 424 NAPOLEON, OH 43545			
REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
50	659	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	31	SQ.YD.	\$2.50	\$77.50	\$6.80	\$210.80	\$6.80	\$210.80	\$6.80	\$210.80
51	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.06	TON	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$36.00	\$600.00	\$36.00	\$600.00	\$36.00
52	659	WATER	3.3	MGAL.	\$25.00	\$82.50	\$1.00	\$3.30	\$1.00	\$3.30	\$1.00	\$3.30
53	SPEC	THINLAY ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE MED (DRIVEWAYS)	7	CU.YD.	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$425.00	\$2,975.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
54	832	EROSION CONTROL	1000	EACH	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
55	SPEC	MAILBOX SUPPORT, TYPE 1 OR TYPE 2	3	EACH	\$170.00	\$510.00	\$140.00	\$420.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$175.00	\$525.00
		LASKEY RD. AND FLANDERS RD. TOTAL:				\$283,082.50		\$260,749.35		\$278,451.40		\$318,977.65
		GARDEN ROAD AND HOLLAND-SYLVANIA ROAD INTERSECTION										
		GARDEN ROAD: I-475/US23 OVERPASS TO HOLLAND-SYLVANIA RD.										
		HOLLAND-SYLVANIA ROAD: GARDEN RD. I-475/US23 OVERPASS TO 0.03 MI.										
		SOUTH OF PERRYSBURG-HOLLAND ROAD										
		(LUCAS COUNTY OPWC)										
56	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
57	202	WEARING COURSE REMOVED	120	SQ. YD.	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$5.25	\$630.00	\$11.00	\$1,320.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00
58	202	WALK REMOVED	200	SQ.FT.	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$3.50	\$700.00	\$4.00	\$800.00
59	202	CURB REMOVED	18	FT.	\$12.00	\$216.00	\$15.00	\$270.00	\$31.00	\$558.00	\$15.00	\$270.00
60	202	MONUMENT ASSEMBLY REMOVED	1	EACH	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
61	203	EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	20	CU.YD.	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$67.00	\$1,340.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00
62	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	25	CU.YD.	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00
63	204	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	25	CU.YD.	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00
64	204	PROOF ROLLING, AS PER PLAN	2	HOUR	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$95.00	\$190.00	\$88.00	\$176.00	\$95.00	\$190.00
65	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR (7"~301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE)	1169	SQ.YD.	\$65.00	\$75,985.00	\$41.00	\$47,929.00	\$65.00	\$75,985.00	\$45.00	\$52,605.00
66	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	6150	SQ.YD.	\$2.00	\$12,300.00	\$0.70	\$4,305.00	\$3.00	\$18,450.00	\$2.65	\$16,297.50
67	407	TACK COAT	947	GAL.	\$3.00	\$2,841.00	\$2.00	\$1,894.00	\$2.85	\$2,698.95	\$1.90	\$1,799.30
68	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	299	CU.YD.	\$155.00	\$46,345.00	\$152.00	\$45,448.00	\$161.00	\$48,139.00	\$162.00	\$48,438.00

							THE SHELLY COMPANY 1700 FOSTORIA AVE FINDLAY, OH 45840	CRESTLINE PAVING & EXC. 1913 NEBRASKA AVE TOLEDO, OH 43607	GERKEN PAVING, INC. 9072 CR 424 NAPOLEON, OH 43545			
REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
69	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22	256	CU.YD.	\$170.00	\$43,520.00	\$164.00	\$41,984.00	\$180.00	\$46,080.00	\$190.00	\$48,640.00
70	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	300	SQ. FT.	\$16.00	\$4,800.00	\$16.50	\$4,950.00	\$19.00	\$5,700.00	\$16.50	\$4,950.00
71	609	CURB, TYPE A	28	FT.	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$33.00	\$924.00	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	\$33.00	\$924.00
72	611	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	2	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
73	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	16	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$17,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$18,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$20,800.00
74	611	SPECIAL ~ MISCELLANEOUS METAL	1000	LBS.	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$1.25	\$1,250.00	\$1.25	\$1,250.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00
75	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	L.S.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
76	614	WORK ZONE MARKING SIGN, AS PER PLAN	4	EACH	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$85.00	\$340.00	\$110.00	\$440.00
77	614	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	10	CU.YD.	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
78	614	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	0.86	MILE	\$1,200.00	\$1,032.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,585.00	\$2,223.10	\$2,000.00	\$1,720.00
79	614	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	644	FT.	\$1.50	\$966.00	\$1.00	\$644.00	\$1.00	\$644.00	\$2.00	\$1,288.00
80	614	WORK ZONE STOP LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	248	FT.	\$3.00	\$744.00	\$3.00	\$744.00	\$3.10	\$768.80	\$3.00	\$744.00
81	614	WORK ZONE LANE ARROW, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	14	EACH	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$31.00	\$434.00	\$55.00	\$770.00
82	614	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	0.43	MILE	\$1,200.00	\$516.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,075.00	\$2,585.00	\$1,111.55	\$2,000.00	\$860.00
83	614	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	322	FT.	\$1.50	\$483.00	\$1.00	\$322.00	\$1.00	\$322.00	\$2.00	\$644.00
84	614	WORK ZONE STOP LINE, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	124	FT.	\$3.00	\$372.00	\$3.00	\$372.00	\$3.10	\$384.40	\$3.00	\$372.00
85	614	WORK ZONE LANE ARROW, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	7	EACH	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$30.00	\$210.00	\$31.00	\$217.00	\$55.00	\$385.00
86	617	COMPACTED AGGREGATE	22	CU.YD.	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$70.00	\$1,540.00	\$115.00	\$2,530.00	\$95.00	\$2,090.00
87	621	RPM	57	EACH	\$65.00	\$3,705.00	\$72.00	\$4,104.00	\$80.00	\$4,560.00	\$72.00	\$4,104.00
88	621	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED	47	EACH	\$10.00	\$470.00	\$8.00	\$376.00	\$14.00	\$658.00	\$16.00	\$752.00
89	623	MONUMENT ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1 OR TYPE 2	1	EACH	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,060.00
90	624	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
91	630	REMOVAL, STORAGE, OR RE-ERECTION OF SIGNS AND SUPPORTS	1	L.S.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
92	632	DETECTOR LOOP, AS PER PLAN	4	EACH	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,350.00	\$9,400.00	\$2,350.00	\$9,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
93	638	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1	EACH	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
94	644	EDGE LINE, 4 INCH	0.58	MILE	\$3,000.00	\$1,740.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,740.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,798.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,740.00
95	644	CENTER LINE	0.43	MILE	\$5,500.00	\$2,365.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,580.00	\$6,200.00	\$2,666.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,580.00

							THE SHELLY COMPANY 1700 FOSTORIA AVE FINDLAY, OH 45840	CRESTLINE PAVING & EXC. 1913 NEBRASKA AVE TOLEDO, OH 43607	GERKEN PAVING, INC. 9072 CR 424 NAPOLEON, OH 43545			
REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
96	644	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8 INCH	322	FT.	\$2.50	\$805.00	\$2.00	\$644.00	\$2.10	\$676.20	\$1.50	\$483.00
97	644	STOP LINE	124	FT.	\$8.00	\$992.00	\$8.00	\$992.00	\$8.25	\$1,023.00	\$6.00	\$744.00
98	644	CROSSWALK LINE, 24 INCH, LONGITUDINAL	427	FT.	\$6.00	\$2,562.00	\$6.00	\$2,562.00	\$6.20	\$2,647.40	\$8.00	\$3,416.00
99	644	TRANSVERSE LINE	178	FT.	\$6.00	\$1,068.00	\$6.00	\$1,068.00	\$6.20	\$1,103.60	\$6.00	\$1,068.00
100	644	LANE ARROW	7	EACH	\$95.00	\$665.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$85.00	\$595.00
101	644	DOTTED LINE, 4 INCH	94	FT.	\$3.00	\$282.00	\$4.00	\$376.00	\$4.15	\$390.10	\$2.00	\$188.00
102	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	259	SQ.YD.	\$2.50	\$647.50	\$6.80	\$1,761.20	\$6.80	\$1,761.20	\$6.80	\$1,761.20
103	659	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	13	SQ.YD.	\$2.50	\$32.50	\$6.80	\$88.40	\$6.80	\$88.40	\$6.80	\$88.40
104	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.02	TON	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$12.00
105	659	WATER	1.4	MGAL.	\$25.00	\$35.00	\$1.00	\$1.40	\$1.00	\$1.40	\$1.00	\$1.40
106	SPEC	THINLAY ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE MED (DRIVEWAYS)	5	CU.YD.	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00
107	832	EROSION CONTROL	1000	EACH	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
108	SPEC	MAILBOX SUPPORT, TYPE 1 OR TYPE 2	2	EACH	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$140.00	\$280.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$175.00	\$350.00
		GARDEN RD. & HOLLAND-SYLVANIA RD. LUCAS COUNTY OPWC ELIGIBLE TOTAL:				\$285,254.00		\$244,811.00		\$282,152.10		\$285,069.80
		GARDEN ROAD: HOLLAND-SYLVANIA RD. TO 0.10 MI.										
		EAST OF HOLLAND-SYLVANIA RD.										
		(NON-OPWC ELIGIBLE)										
109	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
110	202	WEARING COURSE REMOVED	16	SQ. YD.	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$20.00	\$320.00
111	203	EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	10	CU.YD.	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$68.00	\$680.00	\$90.00	\$900.00
112	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	25	CU.YD.	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00
113	204	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	25	CU.YD.	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00
114	204	PROOF ROLLING, AS PER PLAN	1	HOUR	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$88.00	\$88.00	\$95.00	\$95.00
115	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR (7"~301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE)	359	SQ.YD.	\$65.00	\$23,335.00	\$41.00	\$14,719.00	\$64.00	\$22,976.00	\$47.00	\$16,873.00

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	THE SHELLY COMPANY 1700 FOSTORIA AVE FINDLAY, OH 45840		CRESTLINE PAVING & EXC. 1913 NEBRASKA AVE TOLEDO, OH 43607		GERKEN PAVING, INC. 9072 CR 424 NAPOLEON, OH 43545	
							UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
116	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	1965	SQ.YD.	\$2.00	\$3,930.00	\$0.70	\$1,375.50	\$3.00	\$5,895.00	\$2.65	\$5,207.25
117	407	TACK COAT	302	GAL.	\$3.00	\$906.00	\$2.00	\$604.00	\$2.85	\$860.70	\$1.90	\$573.80
118	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	96	CU.YD.	\$155.00	\$14,880.00	\$152.00	\$14,592.00	\$161.00	\$15,456.00	\$162.00	\$15,552.00
119	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22	81	CU.YD.	\$170.00	\$13,770.00	\$164.00	\$13,284.00	\$181.00	\$14,661.00	\$190.00	\$15,390.00
120	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
121	614	WORK ZONE MARKING SIGN, AS PER PLAN	2	EACH	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$110.00	\$220.00
122	614	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	5	CU.YD.	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
123	614	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	0.32	MILE	\$1,200.00	\$384.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$2,585.00	\$827.20	\$2,000.00	\$640.00
124	614	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	190	FT.	\$1.50	\$285.00	\$1.00	\$190.00	\$1.00	\$190.00	\$2.00	\$380.00
125	614	WORK ZONE LANE ARROW, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	4	EACH	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$31.00	\$124.00	\$55.00	\$220.00
126	614	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	0.16	MILE	\$1,200.00	\$192.00	\$2,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,585.00	\$413.60	\$2,000.00	\$320.00
127	614	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	95	FT.	\$1.50	\$142.50	\$1.00	\$95.00	\$1.00	\$95.00	\$2.00	\$190.00
128	614	WORK ZONE LANE ARROW, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	2	EACH	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$31.00	\$62.00	\$55.00	\$110.00
129	617	COMPACTED AGGREGATE	14	CU.YD.	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$70.00	\$980.00	\$110.00	\$1,540.00	\$95.00	\$1,330.00
130	621	RPM	14	EACH	\$65.00	\$910.00	\$75.50	\$1,057.00	\$83.45	\$1,168.30	\$75.50	\$1,057.00
131	621	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED	10	EACH	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$8.00	\$80.00	\$14.00	\$140.00	\$16.00	\$160.00
132	630	REMOVAL, STORAGE, OR RE-ERECTION OF SIGNS AND SUPPORTS	1	L.S.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
133	644	EDGE LINE, 4 INCH	0.20	MILE	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,100.00	\$620.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00
134	644	CENTER LINE	0.16	MILE	\$5,500.00	\$880.00	\$6,000.00	\$960.00	\$6,200.00	\$992.00	\$6,000.00	\$960.00
135	644	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8 INCH	95	FT.	\$2.50	\$237.50	\$2.00	\$190.00	\$2.10	\$199.50	\$1.50	\$142.50
136	644	TRANSVERSE LINE	69	FT.	\$6.00	\$414.00	\$6.00	\$414.00	\$6.20	\$427.80	\$6.00	\$414.00
137	644	LANE ARROW	2	EACH	\$95.00	\$190.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$85.00	\$170.00
138	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	80	SQ.YD.	\$2.50	\$200.00	\$6.80	\$544.00	\$6.80	\$544.00	\$6.80	\$544.00
139	659	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	4	SQ.YD.	\$2.50	\$10.00	\$6.80	\$27.20	\$6.80	\$27.20	\$6.80	\$27.20
140	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.01	TON	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$6.00
141	659	WATER	0.4	MGAL.	\$25.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$0.40	\$1.00	\$0.40	\$1.00	\$0.40
142	SPEC	THINLAY ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE MED (DRIVEWAYS)	1	CU.YD.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	THE SHELLY COMPANY 1700 FOSTORIA AVE FINDLAY, OH 45840		CRESTLINE PAVING & EXC. 1913 NEBRASKA AVE TOLEDO, OH 43607		GERKEN PAVING, INC. 9072 CR 424 NAPOLEON, OH 43545	
							UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
143	832	EROSION CONTROL	1000	EACH	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
		GARDEN RD. NON-OPWC ELIGIBLE TOTAL:				\$76,706.00		\$67,553.10		\$78,353.70		\$82,152.15
		PROJECT TOTAL:				\$645,042.50		\$573,113.45		\$638,957.20		\$686,199.60